
City of Austin

Legislation Details

File #: 22-1091

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/4/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/27/2022 1/27/2022

Title: Authorize negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 1 to an agreement with LVP FFI Austin LLC
d/b/a Fairfield Inn & Suites Austin Northwest/Research Blvd, a limited liability company, to extend the
City’s occupancy of the real property located at 13087 Research Blvd, Austin, Texas, 78750 for
emergency housing, isolation, and support services related to COVID-19 for an additional one-month
term, with an option to extend for four (4) successive one-month terms, in the amount of $963,900 for
a total contract amount not to exceed $1,921,500.

Sponsors:

Indexes: District 6

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Recommendation for Action

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Austin Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

